02/09/22 at Rec Center, Haledon, NJ

Rutgers-Camden (2-15,1-11 NJAC) -vs- Wm. Paterson (11-9,8-6 NJAC)

Date: 02/09/22 Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total

Xltrll::e?\:dg;\%ce):Pglo Rutgers-Camden 6 8 14 22 50

Site: Rec Center, Haledon, NJ Wm. Paterson 18 18 12 17 65

Rutgers-Camden 50

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

22  Pitts,Jalissa * 34 4-8 1-2 5-6 0-4 4 4 2 8 1 2 14

12 Pitts,Jania o 40 4-9 2-5 0-0 858 6 4 0 4 0 1 10

02 Blocker,Rahzirah * 36 4-14 0-0 2-2 0-0 0 2 3 2 0 5 10

24  Galasso,Carleigh e 38 3-7 1-2 1-2 2-10 12 2 2 0 0 1 8

15 Jones,Salina * 35 3-10 0-1 2-5 2-2 4 4 2 6 2 0 8

11  Garcia,Ariana 10 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 2 0 0 0

10  Ettrick,Breanna 6 0-2 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0

04 Travis,Zhoei 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

™™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-5 6 0 0 2 0 0 0
Totals - 200 18-50 4-10 10-15 9-26 35 18 9 24 3 9 50

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

1st Quarter 2-11 18.18 % 0-0 0.00% 2-3 66.67 %

2nd Quarter 3-11 27.27 % 2-4 50.00 % 0-0 0.00%

3rd Quarter 5-15 33.33 % 1-4 25.00 % 3-4 75.00 %

4th Quarter 8-13 61.54 % 1-2 50.00 % 5-8 62.50 %

Total 18-50 36.0 % 4-10 40.0% 10-15 66.7 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 7 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 22 Fast Break Points: 6

Lead Changed: 2 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 8 Bench Points: 0 Largest Lead: 0 0

Wm. Paterson 65

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

11  Rosa,Yakira * 25 5-12 0-2 6-8 2-1 3 3 2 2 0 4 16

33 Brooks,Brianna =3 31 4-8 0-0 2-2 2-7 9 1 2 2 2 3 10

24  Allah,Precious * 28 4-8 1-1 1-2 2-5 7 1 5 2 0 0 10

01 Palladino,Victoria =3 26  2-6 1-2 2-2 0-1 1 0 2 0 0 1 7

32 Cabezas,lustina * 21 1-4 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 4 1 1 1 0

04  Smith,Brianna 22 3-7 3-5 1-2 0-4 4 0 3 0 0 3 10

23 Vigo,Qiana 18 2-8 1-4 0-0 1-2 3 3 2 3 1 2 5

34 O'Brien,Mackenzie 8 1-1 0-0 1-2 1-0 1 1 0 2 0 0 3

00 Strong,Sierra 6 1-3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 2

12 Martinez,Jade 9 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0

03 Ruiz,Esmeralda 6 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 1 1 2 0 0 0

™™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-3 4 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 23-58 6-15 13-18 11-26 37 15 18 15 4 13 65

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

1st Quarter 8-17 47.06 % 2-4 50.00 % 0-0 0.00%

2nd Quarter 6-12 50.00 % 3-5 60.00 % 3-6 50.00 %

3rd Quarter 5-14 35.71 % 0-3 0.00 % 2-2 100.00 %

4th Quarter 4-15 26.67 % 1-3 33.33 % 8-10 80.00 %

Total 23-58 39.7 % 6-15 40.0 % 13-18 72.2%

Technical Fouls: none
Lead Changed: 2 times(s)

Second Chance Points: 8
Points off Turnovers: 20

Scores Tied: 0 times(s)
Bench Points: 20

Points in the Paint: 24

Largest Lead: 0 0

Fast Break Points: 11



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: Rutgers-Camden Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Wm. Paterson

09:40 0-2 H 2 GOOD JUMPER by ROSA,YAKIRA
== ASSIST by ALLAH,PRECIOUS
TURNOVER by PITTS,JALISSA 09:29
09:29 STEAL by BROOKS,BRIANNA
09:24 0-4 H 4 GOOD JUMPER by ROSA,YAKIRA(fastbreak)(in the paint)
== ASSIST by BROOKS,BRIANNA

GOOD JUMPER by JONES,SALINA(in the paint) 08:52 2-4 H2
08:30 MISS JUMPER by CABEZAS,JUSTINA
REBOUND DEF by GALASSO,CARLEIGH --
08:18 FOUL by CABEZAS,JUSTINA
GOOD FT by JONES,SALINA 08:18 3-4 H1
08:08 TURNOVER by ALLAH,PRECIOUS
GOOD JUMPER by JONES,SALINA 08:08 5-4 V1
TURNOVER by JONES,SALINA 08:08
07:28 5-6 H1 GOOD JUMPER by PALLADINO,VICTORIA(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by JONES,SALINA(in the paint) 07:10
REBOUND OFF by PITTS,JANIA --
MISS LAYUP by BLOCKER,RAHZIRAH(in the paint) 06:59
-- REBOUND DEF by ALLAH,PRECIOUS
06:53 TURNOVER by CABEZAS,JUSTINA
STEAL by GALASSO,CARLEIGH 06:53
TURNOVER by PITTS,JALISSA 06:42
06:42 STEAL by ROSA,YAKIRA
06:39 MISS JUMPER by ROSA,YAKIRA(in the paint)
BLOCK by PITTS,JALISSA 06:39
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
MISS JUMPER by BLOCKER,RAHZIRAH(in the paint) 06:32
06:32 BLOCK by CABEZAS,JUSTINA
-- REBOUND DEF by BROOKS,BRIANNA
06:20 MISS JUMPER by PALLADINO,VICTORIA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by GALASSO,CARLEIGH --
MISS JUMPER by BLOCKER,RAHZIRAH 05:56
-- REBOUND DEF by ALLAH,PRECIOUS
05:39 TURNOVER by BROOKS,BRIANNA
STEAL by PITTS,JALISSA 05:39
TURNOVER by BLOCKER,RAHZIRAH 05:18
05:18 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
SUB OUT by BLOCKER,RAHZIRAH 05:18
SUB IN by ETTRICK,BREANNA 05:18
04:45 TURNOVER by ROSA,YAKIRA
STEAL by PITTS,JANIA 04:45
MISS JUMPER by PITTS,JANIA(in the paint) 04:21
04:21 BLOCK by BROOKS,BRIANNA

o= REBOUND DEF by ROSA,YAKIRA
04:10 5-9 H4 GOOD 3PTR by PALLADINO,VICTORIA
o= ASSIST by ALLAH,PRECIOUS

MISS JUMPER by ETTRICK,BREANNA 03:46
03:46 BLOCK by BROOKS,BRIANNA
-- REBOUND DEF by BROOKS,BRIANNA
03:37 MISS 3PTR by ROSA,YAKIRA

-- REBOUND OFF by CABEZAS,JUSTINA
03:31 5-11 H6 GOOD JUMPER by ROSA,YAKIRA
-- ASSIST by PALLADINO,VICTORIA
MISS JUMPER by GALASSO,CARLEIGH(in the paint) 03:15
-- REBOUND DEF by CABEZAS,JUSTINA
03:01 MISS JUMPER by PALLADINO,VICTORIA
REBOUND DEF by JONES,SALINA --
TURNOVER by PITTS,JANIA 02:50



02:49 SUB OUT by PALLADINO,VICTORIA

02:49 SUB IN by SMITH,BRIANNA
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 02:49
SUB OUT by ETTRICK,BREANNA 02:49
SUB IN by BLOCKER,RAHZIRAH 02:49

02:40 5-13 H8 GOOD JUMPER by ALLAH,PRECIOUS(in the paint)
= ASSIST by SMITH,BRIANNA

MISS JUMPER by PITTS,JANIA(in the paint) 02:24
= REBOUND DEF by SMITH,BRIANNA

02:05 MISS JUMPER by BROOKS,BRIANNA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by PITTS,JALISSA =

02:03 FOUL by ALLAH,PRECIOUS
TURNOVER by PITTS,JALISSA 01:34

01:34 STEAL by ROSA,YAKIRA

01:30 MISS LAYUP by ROSA,YAKIRA(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by ALLAH,PRECIOUS
01:22 5-15 H 10 GOOD LAYUP by ALLAH,PRECIOUS(in the paint)

01:01 FOUL by CABEZAS,JUSTINA
01:01 SUB OUT by ALLAH,PRECIOUS
01:01 SUB OUT by CABEZAS,JUSTINA
01:01 SUB IN by RUIZ,ESMERALDA
01:01 SUB IN by VIGO,QIANA
SUB OUT by PITTS,JALISSA 01:01
SUB IN by GARCIA,ARIANA 01:01
GOOD FT by GALASSO,CARLEIGH 01:01 6-15 H9
MISS FT by GALASSO,CARLEIGH 01:01
= REBOUND DEF by BROOKS,BRIANNA
00:40 MISS LAYUP by BROOKS,BRIANNA(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by VIGO,QIANA
00:35 MISS 3PTR by ROSA,YAKIRA
REBOUND DEF by TEAM =
00:28 FOUL by ROSA,YAKIRA
SUB OUT by JONES,SALINA 00:28
SUB IN by PITTS,JALISSA 00:28
MISS JUMPER by BLOCKER,RAHZIRAH(in the paint) 00:16

-- REBOUND DEF by BROOKS,BRIANNA
00:00 6-18 H 12 GOOD 3PTR by SMITH,BRIANNA
-- ASSIST by RUIZ,ESMERALDA

2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: Rutgers-Camden Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Wm. Paterson
TURNOVER by PITTS,JALISSA 09:50
09:50 STEAL by ROSA,YAKIRA

09:28 6-20 H 14 GOOD JUMPER by BROOKS,BRIANNA
-- ASSIST by SMITH,BRIANNA

MISS LAYUP by PITTS,JALISSA(in the paint) 09:05
REBOUND OFF by TEAM —
TURNOVER by TEAM 08:42
08:42 SUB OUT by RUIZ,ESMERALDA
08:42 SUB OUT by ROSA,YAKIRA
08:42 SUB IN by MARTINEZ,JADE
08:42 SUB IN by ALLAH,PRECIOUS
SUB OUT by GARCIA,ARIANA 08:42
SUB IN by JONES,SALINA 08:42
08:21 TURNOVER by VIGO,QIANA
STEAL by BLOCKER,RAHZIRAH 08:21
08:19 FOUL by VIGO,QIANA
MISS JUMPER by BLOCKER,RAHZIRAH 08:05

== REBOUND DEF by TEAM
FOUL by PITTS,JALISSA 07:38



07:36 6-23 H17 GOOD 3PTR by SMITH,BRIANNA
-- ASSIST by ALLAH,PRECIOUS

MISS 3PTR by PITTS,JANIA 07:15
REBOUND OFF by PITTS,JANIA --
GOOD 3PTR by GALASSO,CARLEIGH 07:10 9-23 H14
06:49 MISS JUMPER by SMITH,BRIANNA

REBOUND DEF by GALASSO,CARLEIGH =
GOOD LAYUP by BLOCKER,RAHZIRAH(in the paint) 06:33 11-23 H 12
ASSIST by JONES,SALINA =

06:12 MISS JUMPER by VIGO,QIANA
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
BLOCK by JONES,SALINA 06:12
06:04 MISS LAYUP by ALLAH,PRECIOUS(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by JONES,SALINA --
MISS LAYUP by BLOCKER,RAHZIRAH(in the paint) 05:56
-- REBOUND DEF by VIGO,QIANA
05:46 11-26 H 15 GOOD 3PTR by VIGO,QIANA
-- ASSIST by ALLAH,PRECIOUS

MISS 3PTR by JONES,SALINA 05:24
-- REBOUND DEF by SMITH,BRIANNA
FOUL by PITTS,JALISSA 05:02
05:02 SUB OUT by MARTINEZ,JADE
05:02 SUB IN by PALLADINO,VICTORIA

05:02 11-27 H 16 GOOD FT by BROOKS,BRIANNA
05:02 11-28 H 17 GOOD FT by BROOKS,BRIANNA

05:02 SUB OUT by BROOKS,BRIANNA
05:02 SUB IN by O'BRIEN,MACKENZIE
MISS JUMPER by GALASSO,CARLEIGH 04:44
REBOUND OFF by PITTS,JANIA o
TURNOVER by BLOCKER,RAHZIRAH 04:38
04:22 11-31 H20 GOOD 3PTR by ALLAH,PRECIOUS
-- ASSIST by VIGO,QIANA
TURNOVER by PITTS,JALISSA 03:57
03:42 MISS LAYUP by VIGO,QIANA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by TEAM =
GOOD 3PTR by PITTS,JANIA 03:21 14-31 H 17
ASSIST by GALASSO,CARLEIGH -
FOUL by PITTS,JANIA 02:46
02:44 TURNOVER by O'BRIEN,MACKENZIE
STEAL by BLOCKER,RAHZIRAH 02:44
TURNOVER by PITTS,JALISSA 02:37
02:37 STEAL by VIGO,QIANA
GOOD JUMPER by O'BRIEN,MACKENZIE(fastbreak)(in the
02:29 14-33 H 19 paint)
-- ASSIST by VIGO,QIANA
02:01 FOUL by O'BRIEN,MACKENZIE
SUB OUT by PITTS,JALISSA 02:01
SUB IN by GARCIA,ARIANA 02:01
TURNOVER by JONES,SALINA 01:54
01:54 STEAL by SMITH,BRIANNA
FOUL by GALASSO,CARLEIGH 01:54
01:33 MISS 3PTR by SMITH,BRIANNA
-- REBOUND OFF by O'BRIEN,MACKENZIE
FOUL by GALASSO,CARLEIGH 01:29
01:29 SUB OUT by ALLAH,PRECIOUS
01:29 SUB IN by ROSA,YAKIRA
SUB OUT by GALASSO,CARLEIGH 01:29
SUB IN by TRAVIS,ZHOEI 01:29
01:29 MISS FT by O'BRIEN,MACKENZIE
— REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
01:29 14-34 H20 GOOD FT by O'BRIEN,MACKENZIE
MISS JUMPER by BLOCKER,RAHZIRAH 01:14

-- REBOUND DEF by VIGO,QIANA



MISS LAYUP by JONES,SALINA(in the paint)

TURNOVER by JONES,SALINA

FOUL by JONES,SALINA

REBOUND DEF by GARCIA,ARIANA
TURNOVER by GARCIA,ARIANA

VISITORS: Rutgers-Camden

14-36 H 22

3rd Play By Play

Time Score Margin

TURNOVER by O'BRIEN,MACKENZIE

BLOCK by VIGO,QIANA

REBOUND DEF by SMITH,BRIANNA

GOOD JUMPER by ROSA,YAKIRA(in the paint)
STEAL by PALLADINO,VICTORIA

MISS FT by ROSA,YAKIRA(fastbreak)

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
MISS FT by ROSA,YAKIRA(fastbreak)

MISS 3PTR by VIGO,QIANA
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

HOME TEAM: Wm. Paterson

SUB OUT by TRAVIS,ZHOEI
SUB OUT by GARCIA,ARIANA
SUB IN by PITTS,JALISSA

SUB IN by GALASSO,CARLEIGH
TURNOVER by PITTS,JANIA

STEAL by BLOCKER,RAHZIRAH

MISS JUMPER by BLOCKER,RAHZIRAH(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by PITTS,JANIA

MISS LAYUP by JONES,SALINA(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by JONES,SALINA

MISS LAYUP by JONES,SALINA(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by JONES,SALINA

MISS 3PTR by PITTS,JANIA

REBOUND DEF by GALASSO,CARLEIGH
MISS 3PTR by GALASSO,CARLEIGH

BLOCK by JONES,SALINA
REBOUND DEF by TEAM
MISS FT by JONES,SALINA

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by JONES,SALINA

TURNOVER by JONES,SALINA

MISS LAYUP by JONES,SALINA(in the paint)

10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
09:46
09:27
09:27
09:22

08:53

08:30

08:24

08:18

08:02

07:54
07:45
07:45
07:27
07:27
07:27
07:18
06:56
06:56
06:44
06:18

15-36 H 21
15-38 H 23

SUB OUT by SMITH,BRIANNA
SUB OUT by VIGO,QIANA

SUB OUT by O'BRIEN,MACKENZIE
SUB IN by ALLAH,PRECIOUS

SUB IN by CABEZAS,JUSTINA
SUB IN by BROOKS,BRIANNA

TURNOVER by ALLAH,PRECIOUS

REBOUND DEF by ALLAH,PRECIOUS
MISS JUMPER by BROOKS,BRIANNA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by BROOKS,BRIANNA
MISS JUMPER by ROSA,YAKIRA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by ALLAH,PRECIOUS
MISS JUMPER by ALLAH,PRECIOUS(in the paint)

FOUL by CABEZAS,JUSTINA

GOOD LAYUP by BROOKS,BRIANNA(in the paint)
ASSIST by ROSA,YAKIRA

STEAL by ROSA,YAKIRA
TURNOVER by BROOKS,BRIANNA

REBOUND DEF by BROOKS,BRIANNA

06:07 15-40 H 25 GOOD JUMPER by ROSA,YAKIRA(in the paint)



- ASSIST by ALLAH,PRECIOUS
GOOD JUMPER by BLOCKER,RAHZIRAH(in the paint) 05:45 17-40 H 23
05:29 17-42 H 25 GOOD LAYUP by CABEZAS,JUSTINA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by BROOKS,BRIANNA

GOOD JUMPER by PITTS,JANIA 05:01 19-42 H 23

ASSIST by BLOCKER,RAHZIRAH --
04:41 MISS 3PTR by PALLADINO,VICTORIA

-- REBOUND OFF by ROSA,YAKIRA

04:35 TURNOVER by ROSA,YAKIRA

STEAL by PITTS,JALISSA 04:35
04:25 FOUL by BROOKS,BRIANNA
04:25 SUB OUT by PALLADINO,VICTORIA
04:25 SUB OUT by CABEZAS,JUSTINA
04:25 SUB IN by STRONG,SIERRA
04:25 SUB IN by SMITH,BRIANNA

SUB OUT by JONES,SALINA 04:25

SUB IN by ETTRICK,BREANNA 04:25

GOOD FT by BLOCKER,RAHZIRAH 04:25 20-42 H 22

GOOD FT by BLOCKER,RAHZIRAH 04:25 21-42 H21

04:10 21-44 H 23 GOOD LAYUP by STRONG,SIERRA(in the paint)
= ASSIST by ROSA,YAKIRA

03:41 FOUL by ROSA,YAKIRA
SUB OUT by GALASSO,CARLEIGH 03:41
SUB IN by GARCIA,ARIANA 03:41
FOUL by PITTS,JALISSA 03:38
TURNOVER by PITTS,JALISSA 03:38
03:17 MISS LAYUP by STRONG,SIERRA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by PITTS,JALISSA --
MISS JUMPER by BLOCKER,RAHZIRAH(in the paint) 02:58

-- REBOUND DEF by BROOKS,BRIANNA
FOUL by ETTRICK,BREANNA 02:45
02:45 21-45 H 24 GOOD FT by ROSA,YAKIRA
02:45 21-46 H 25 GOOD FT by ROSA,YAKIRA

02:45 SUB OUT by ROSA,YAKIRA
02:45 SUB OUT by ALLAH,PRECIOUS
02:45 SUB IN by RUIZ,ESMERALDA
02:45 SUB IN by VIGO,QIANA
SUB OUT by BLOCKER,RAHZIRAH 02:45
SUB IN by GALASSO,CARLEIGH 02:45
MISS LAYUP by PITTS,JALISSA(in the paint) 02:28
REBOUND OFF by GALASSO,CARLEIGH -
GOOD LAYUP by GALASSO,CARLEIGH(in the paint) 02:23 23-46 H 23
02:10 TURNOVER by STRONG,SIERRA
TURNOVER by TEAM 01:52
01:39 23-48 H25 GOOD JUMPER by BROOKS,BRIANNA
-- ASSIST by SMITH,BRIANNA
GOOD 3PTR by PITTS,JANIA 01:23 26-48 H 22

ASSIST by PITTS,JALISSA --

00:58 MISS JUMPER by SMITH,BRIANNA
REBOUND DEF by PITTS,JALISSA --
GOOD JUMPER by PITTS,JALISSA(fastbreak)(in the paint) 00:50 28-48 H 20

00:26 MISS 3PTR by VIGO,QIANA
-- REBOUND OFF by BROOKS,BRIANNA
00:20 MISS LAYUP by STRONG,SIERRA(in the paint)
= REBOUND OFF by RUIZ,ESMERALDA
FOUL by PITTS,JANIA 00:20
SUB OUT by GARCIA,ARIANA 00:20
SUB IN by BLOCKER,RAHZIRAH 00:20
00:16 MISS 3PTR by SMITH,BRIANNA

REBOUND DEF by PITTS,JANIA --
MISS 3PTR by PITTS,JALISSA 00:05
REBOUND OFF by ETTRICK,BREANNA --



MISS LAYUP by ETTRICK,BREANNA(in the paint)

VISITORS: Rutgers-Camden

00:00

4th Play By Play

Time Score Margin

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

HOME TEAM: Wm. Paterson

SUB OUT by ETTRICK,BREANNA
SUB IN by JONES,SALINA

REBOUND DEF by GALASSO,CARLEIGH
GOOD JUMPER by PITTS,JANIA
ASSIST by BLOCKER,RAHZIRAH

STEAL by BLOCKER,RAHZIRAH

GOOD JUMPER by BLOCKER,RAHZIRAH(fastbreak)(in the

paint)
GOOD 3PTR by PITTS,JALISSA
ASSIST by GALASSO,CARLEIGH

FOUL by PITTS,JALISSA

MISS JUMPER by GALASSO,CARLEIGH(in the paint)

TURNOVER by JONES,SALINA

FOUL by JONES,SALINA

REBOUND DEF by PITTS,JANIA

GOOD FT by PITTS,JALISSA
MISS FT by PITTS,JALISSA

SUB OUT by PITTS,JALISSA
SUB IN by GARCIA,ARIANA
TURNOVER by PITTS,JANIA

REBOUND DEF by GALASSO,CARLEIGH

GOOD JUMPER by JONES,SALINA(in the paint)
ASSIST by BLOCKER,RAHZIRAH

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
09:41

09:37

09:26
09:22
09:16
09:16

09:12
08:43
08:29

08:05
08:02
08:01
08:01
07:47

07:35
07:32
07:15
07:15
07:13
06:55
06:44
06:44
06:44
06:35
06:24
06:24
06:24
06:24
06:24
06:24
06:24
06:24
06:24
06:23
06:23
06:17

06:04

06:01
05:32

30-48

32-48
32-50
35-50

35-53

36-53

36-55

38-55

H 18

H 16
H 18
H 15

H17

H 19

H17

SUB OUT by RUIZ,ESMERALDA
SUB IN by ALLAH,PRECIOUS

MISS JUMPER by ALLAH,PRECIOUS(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by BROOKS,BRIANNA
MISS 3PTR by VIGO,QIANA

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
TURNOVER by VIGO,QIANA

GOOD JUMPER by VIGO,QIANA(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by ALLAH,PRECIOUS(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by ALLAH,PRECIOUS

SUB OUT by STRONG,SIERRA
SUB IN by PALLADINO,VICTORIA
GOOD 3PTR by SMITH,BRIANNA
ASSIST by PALLADINO,VICTORIA

REBOUND DEF by SMITH,BRIANNA
TURNOVER by VIGO,QIANA

STEAL by VIGO,QIANA

MISS JUMPER by VIGO,QIANA(in the paint)

FOUL by VIGO,QIANA

REBOUND DEF by ALLAH,PRECIOUS

GOOD JUMPER by ALLAH,PRECIOUS(in the paint)
FOUL by VIGO,QIANA

SUB OUT by SMITH,BRIANNA

SUB OUT by VIGO,QIANA

SUB OUT by ALLAH,PRECIOUS

SUB IN by ROSA, YAKIRA

SUB IN by MARTINEZ,JADE

SUB IN by CABEZAS,JUSTINA

STEAL by BROOKS,BRIANNA
MISS JUMPER by BROOKS,BRIANNA(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by CABEZAS,JUSTINA(in the paint)



REBOUND DEF by GARCIA,ARIANA
TURNOVER by GARCIA,ARIANA

GOOD JUMPER by GALASSO,CARLEIGH(in the paint)
ASSIST by JONES,SALINA

REBOUND DEF by GALASSO,CARLEIGH
MISS JUMPER by BLOCKER,RAHZIRAH(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by GALASSO,CARLEIGH
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

SUB OUT by GARCIA,ARIANA
SUB IN by PITTS,JALISSA
FOUL by PITTS,JANIA
TURNOVER by PITTS,JANIA

REBOUND DEF by GALASSO,CARLEIGH

MISS FT by JONES,SALINA(fastbreak)
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
MISS FT by JONES,SALINA(fastbreak)

STEAL by BLOCKER,RAHZIRAH

MISS 3PTR by PITTS,JANIA

REBOUND OFF by GALASSO,CARLEIGH

GOOD JUMPER by PITTS,JALISSA(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by BLOCKER,RAHZIRAH(in the paint)
ASSIST by PITTS,JALISSA

MISS JUMPER by JONES,SALINA

FOUL by JONES,SALINA

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

GOOD FT by PITTS,JALISSA
GOOD FT by PITTS,JALISSA
SUB OUT by PITTS,JALISSA
SUB IN by GARCIA,ARIANA
FOUL by GARCIA,ARIANA
SUB OUT by GARCIA,ARIANA
SUB IN by PITTS,JALISSA

GOOD JUMPER by PITTS,JALISSA(in the paint)

SUB OUT by PITTS,JALISSA

38-57

40-57

42-57

44-57

45-57
46-57

46-58
46-59
48-59

H 19

H 17

H 15

H 13

H12
H11

H12
H 13
H11

STEAL by BROOKS,BRIANNA
GOOD JUMPER by BROOKS,BRIANNA
ASSIST by CABEZAS,JUSTINA

MISS JUMPER by ROSA,YAKIRA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by MARTINEZ,JADE

MISS 3PTR by MARTINEZ,JADE

REBOUND OFF by ROSA,YAKIRA

MISS JUMPER by CABEZAS,JUSTINA(in the paint)

SUB OUT by BROOKS,BRIANNA
SUB IN by O'BRIEN,MACKENZIE

MISS JUMPER by PALLADINO,VICTORIA
FOUL by CABEZAS,JUSTINA

SUB OUT by ROSA,YAKIRA
SUB IN by RUIZ,ESMERALDA

REBOUND DEF by TEAM
TURNOVER by RUIZ,ESMERALDA

FOUL by RUIZ,ESMERALDA

TURNOVER by RUIZ,ESMERALDA
REBOUND DEF by RUIZ,ESMERALDA
SUB OUT by RUIZ,ESMERALDA

SUB IN by ROSA,YAKIRA

MISS JUMPER by ROSA,YAKIRA

FOUL by MARTINEZ,JADE

GOOD FT by ROSA,YAKIRA(fastbreak)
GOOD FT by ROSA, YAKIRA(fastbreak)

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
SUB OUT by MARTINEZ,JADE
SUB IN by ALLAH,PRECIOUS



SUB IN by GARCIA,ARIANA
FOUL by BLOCKER,RAHZIRAH
SUB OUT by GARCIA,ARIANA
SUB IN by PITTS,JALISSA

TURNOVER by JONES,SALINA

FOUL by PITTS,JANIA

REBOUND DEF by PITTS,JALISSA

MISS JUMPER by PITTS,JALISSA(in the paint)
FOUL by JONES,SALINA

SUB OUT by JONES,SALINA

SUB IN by ETTRICK,BREANNA

TURNOVER by PITTS,JALISSA

FOUL by BLOCKER,RAHZIRAH

REBOUND DEF by GALASSO,CARLEIGH

GOOD FT by PITTS,JALISSA(fastbreak)
GOOD FT by PITTS,JALISSA(fastbreak)

01:15
01:14
01:14
01:14
01:14
01:14
01:14
01:14
00:57
00:57
00:43
00:43
00:43

00:29
00:24
00:24
00:24
00:24
00:24
00:18
00:18
00:14
00:14
00:14
00:11
00:11
00:11
00:11
00:11

48-60
48-61

48-62

48-63
48-64

48-65

49-65
50-65

H12
H 13

H 14

H 15
H 16

H 16
H 15

SUB OUT by O'BRIEN,MACKENZIE
SUB IN by SMITH,BRIANNA

GOOD FT by ROSA,YAKIRA(fastbreak)
GOOD FT by ROSA,YAKIRA(fastbreak)

STEAL by SMITH,BRIANNA
GOOD FT by ALLAH,PRECIOUS

MISS FT by ALLAH,PRECIOUS

REBOUND DEF by PALLADINO,VICTORIA

GOOD FT by PALLADINO,VICTORIA(fastbreak)
GOOD FT by PALLADINO,VICTORIA(fastbreak)

STEAL by SMITH,BRIANNA

GOOD FT by SMITH,BRIANNA(fastbreak)
MISS FT by SMITH,BRIANNA(fastbreak)

FOUL by ROSA,YAKIRA
SUB OUT by CABEZAS,JUSTINA
SUB IN by O'BRIEN,MACKENZIE



